### **RESOLUTION 22-101**

### APPOINTMENTS TO ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, as follows:

1. That the following individuals be and they are hereby appointed or reappointed as members of the Zoning Board of Adjustment pursuant to the "Code of the Township of Middletown" for the terms as set forth below:

Christopher Barvels

Term to Expire 12/31/2022

### **ALTERNATE IV**

2. The Township Clerk shall send a certified copy of this resolution to each of the

following:

- a. Each appointee as listed above who shall present themselves before the Township Clerk to take and subscribe to the Oath of Office.
- b. Zoning Board of Adjustment

Committee Member	Approved	Opposed	Recuse	Absent
R. Clarke	X			
R. Hibell	Х			
K. Kratz	X			
K. Settembrino	Х			
Mayor Perry	X			

## MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

# **CERTIFICATION**

I, Kaaren Sena, Deputy Township Clerk of the Township of Middletown, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Middletown Township Committee at their meeting held March 21, 2022.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Township of Middletown this 21<sup>st</sup> day of March 2022.

Kaaren Sena, Deputy Township Clerk